

## Errata

*J Organometal. Chem.*, Vol. 54 (June 16th, 1973)

page 317, Tableau 2

The value  $F_R$  for  $\delta(\text{ppm}) = A + BpK_a$  should read 2.6,  $F_R$  for  $\nu(\text{Ir-Cod}) = A + BpK_a$  should read 13.4.

page 318, Table 3 should read:

	<i>N</i>	<i>A</i>	<i>B</i>	<i>C</i>	<i>Ecart type</i> <i>sur <math>\delta</math></i>	<i>R</i>	<i>F<sub>R</sub></i>
$\sigma_m$	7	4.06 (0.03)	0.31 (0.06)		0.06	0.9009	21.5
$\sigma_m$	4	4.032 (0.004)	0.343 (0.009)		0.007	0.9991	1109.1
$\sigma_p$	7	4.10 (0.03)	0.22 (0.05)		0.06	0.8836	17.8
$\sigma_p$	4	4.064 (0.002)	0.245 (0.003)		0.004	0.9997	3331.3
$\sigma_m^+$	7	4.05 (0.03)	0.28 (0.05)		0.05	0.9087	23.7
$\sigma_m^+$	4	4.013 (0.004)	0.304 (0.007)		0.007	0.9991	1109.1
$\sigma_p^+$	7	4.13 (0.03)	0.16 (0.05)		0.08	0.8118	9.7
$\sigma_n^+$	4	4.020 (0.003)	0.331 (0.007)		0.006	0.9994	1664.7
$\sigma_n^+$	4	4.045 (0.002)	0.267 (0.003)		0.004	0.9998	4998
$\sigma_p^{\text{p}\chi}$	4	4.15 (0.02)	0.58 (0.09)		0.03	0.9636	26.0
$\sigma^*$	7	4.03 (0.03)	0.05 (0.01)		0.06	0.8704	15.6
S et L	7	3.83 (0.09)	0.65 (0.18)	-0.9 (0.4)	0.04	0.9549	20.7
T et E	6	3.92 (0.06)	0.68 (0.14)	-0.6 (0.3)	0.03	0.9609	18.1
F et M	7	3.82 (0.13)	0.67 (0.26)	-0.23 (0.12)	0.05	0.9365	14.4
F' et M'	7	4.36 (0.06)	-0.56 (0.15)	0.28 (0.06)	0.04	0.9604	23.8

page 319, line 14 should read:

améliorée. Dans le cas de  $\sigma_m^+$  le coefficient de corrélation passe de  $R = 0.9087$

page 319, line 18 should read:

sur sept points pour  $\sigma_m^+$  :  $A = 4.05$  et  $B = 0.28$ .

page 320, Table 4 should read:

	<i>N</i>	<i>A</i>	<i>B</i>	<i>C</i>	<i>Ecart type</i> <i>sur <math>\nu</math></i>	<i>R</i>	<i>F<sub>R</sub></i>
$\sigma_m$	7	414.9 (0.5)	-7.0 (1.2)		1.1	0.9207	27.8
$\sigma_p$	7	414.2 (0.5)	-4.9 (0.9)		1.2	0.9108	24.3
$\sigma_m^+$	7	415.3 (0.6)	-6.1 (1.2)		1.2	0.9023	21.9
$\sigma_p^+$	7	413.4 (0.6)	-3.7 (0.9)		1.5	0.8482	12.8
$\sigma_n^+$	4	415.4 (1.0)	-7.1 (2.0)		1.7	0.8975	8.3
$\sigma_p^+$	4	414.9 (0.9)	-5.8 (1.5)		1.7	0.9039	8.9
$\sigma_p^{\delta Y}$	4	413.7 (0.9)	-9.2 (3.9)		1.3	0.7758	3.0
$\sigma^*$	7	415.7 (0.6)	-1.0 (0.2)		1.1	0.9206	27.8
S et L	7	418.3 (2.5)	-10.7 (4.7)	12.1 (10)	1.0	0.9358	14.1
T et E	6	413.8 (1.3)	-4.3 (3.3)	-4.0 (6)	0.8	0.9380	11
F et M	7	418.2 (3)	-10.5 (6.2)	3.0 (3)	1.1	0.9232	11.5
F' et M'	7	412.0 (2.3)	2.6 (6)	-2.4 (2)	1.4	0.8681	6.1

*J. Organometal. Chem.*, Vol. 57 (August 16th, 1973)

page 56

For  $\text{CH}_2=\text{C}(\text{Me})\text{COOBu}$  the percentage of 1,4-disilylation should read 30%.